# M19000003028

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
| (Address)                               |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Document Number)                       |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



000326958010

2019 HAR 27 AM 11: 06

19 MID 27 MIN.

Kir 2 8 2879

S. PRATHER

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE : 699570 8186030

AUTHORIZATION : Spelle Remains

COST LIMIT : \$ 130.00

\_\_\_\_\_

ORDER DATE: March 26, 2019

ORDER TIME : 5:32 PM

ORDER NO. : 699570-005

CUSTOMER NO: 8186030

------

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: 437 NE 29TH STREET LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX \_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

#### **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

| UBJECT:       |                                   | Name of                       | Limited Liability Corr  | npany  |   |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|--|---|
|               |                                   |                               |                         | n to Transact Business in Florida."<br>liability company to transact busin |   |
| lease return  | all correspondence                | concerning this matter to the | following:              |  |   |
|               | Brian Gallaghe                    | r                             |                         |  |   |
|               |                                   | N                             | ame of Person           |  |   |
|               | Vesta VFO                         |                               |                         |  |   |
|               |                                   | F                             | irm/Company             |  |   |
|               | 1600 N Bethle                     | hom Pike N100                 |                         |  |   |
|               | <del></del>                       |                               | Address                 |  |   |
|               | Lower Gwyned                      | ld, PA 19002                  |                         |  |   |
|               |                                   | City/S                        | itate and Zip Code      | -  |   |
|               | bgallagher@ves                    | avfo.com                      |                         |  |   |
|               | · ·                               | E-mail address: (to be use    | d for future annual rep | port notification)   |   |
| or further in | nformation concernin              | g this matter, please call:   |                         |  |   |
|               |                                   |                               |                         |  |   |
|               | Noma                              | of Contact Person             | at () _<br>Area Code    | Daytime Telephone Number   |   |
|               | (Name (                           | n Comact reison               | Area Code               | Daytime reteptione Number  |   |
|               | AILING ADDRESS:                   |                               |                         | TREET ADDRESS:   |   |
|               | ision of Corporations             | 3                             |                         | ivision of Corporations  |   |
| _             | gistration Section                |                               |                         | egistration Section  |   |
|               | D. Box 6327<br>lahassee, FL 32314 |                               |                         | ifton Building 61 Executive Center Circle                                  |   |
| 1 (11)        | ianassee. F12 343 14              |                               |                         | allahassee, FL 32301   |   |
|               | check for the follow              |                               |                         | <b></b>  |   |
| □ \$          | \$125.00 Filing Fee               | ■ \$130.00 Filing Fee &       | □ \$155.00 Filing F     |  |   |
|               |                                   | Certificate of Status         | Certified Copy          | of Status & Certified Cop  | y |

### \* APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPILANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| 1. 437 NE 29th Street LL (Name of Foreign   | C  <br>  Limited Liability Company; must include "L   | imited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or  | r "L.L.C.")  |   | -                    |
|---|---|--|--|---|----------------------|
| /// // // // // // // // // // // // //   | name adopted for the purpose of transacting business  | in Checkle The absences assessment inches of   | indicate salution Commun.  | et 1.722 et l   | ·2."\                |
|   | name adopted for the purpose of transacting obsiness  | on riodia ene atternate name must metude et  | inuted matrice Company,  | 1.1 or 1.1  | .C. )                |
| 2. Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of w  | hich foreign limited liability company is organized)  |  | (FEI number, if applicable)  |   | _                    |
| 4.  |   |  |  |   |                      |
|   | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if pr<br>(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to d   | nor to registration )<br>determine penalty liability)  |  |   |                      |
| 5. 3921 Alton Rd. #465<br>(Street Address of  |   | 6. 1600 N Bethlehem  | Pike N100  |   |                      |
|   |   | (M   | lailing Address)   | 20  | _                    |
| Miami Beach, FL 331-  | +0  | Lower GWynedd, F   | <sup>2</sup> A 19002 - ;   | 20191   | _                    |
|   |   | 7.12   |  | ₩.R   |                      |
| 7. Name and street addre  | ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O.   | Box NOT acceptable)  |  | 27  | · in the second      |
| Name:   | Corporation Service Company   | •  | 93   | A   |                      |
| Office Address:   | 1201 Hays Street  |  |  | AM II: 07   | الوسينة              |
|   | Tallahassee   | madus 323  | 301  | ι. –  |                      |
|   | (City)  | . Florida <u>323</u>   | (Zin code)   |   |                      |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provis  | egistered agent and to accept service<br>ution, I hereby accept the appointme<br>ions of all statutes relative to the pro<br>s of my position as registered agent.  | ent as registered agent and agre-<br>oper and complete performance   | e to act in this capa<br>of my duties, and .   | city. I furt<br>I am famili   | her agre             |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provis  | ition, I hereby accept the appointme<br>ions of all statutes relative to the pro<br>s of my position as registered agent.<br>Corporation Service Company<br>By:   | ent as registered agent and agree<br>oper and complete performance   | e to act in this capa  | city. I furt<br>Lam famili<br>Jrner   | her agre             |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provise and accept the obligation   | ition, I hereby accept the appointme<br>ions of all statutes relative to the pro-<br>s of my position as registered agent.<br>Corporation Service Company<br>By:  (Registered ag  | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance complete performance gent's signature)   | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr                                   | city. I furt<br>Lam famili<br>Jrner   | her agree            |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provise and accept the obligation   | ition, I hereby accept the appointme<br>ions of all statutes relative to the pro<br>s of my position as registered agent.<br>Corporation Service Company<br>By:   | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance complete performance gent's signature)   | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr                                   | city. I furt<br>Lam famili<br>Jrner   | her agred<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicate comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap.  | ation, I hereby accept the appointmentions of all statutes relative to the prosecution as registered agent.  Corporation Service Company  By:  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  Accity and address of the person(s) when Name and Address:  Jamie Mandel                                   | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage   | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr<br>is/are:  Name an               | city. I furn<br>I am famili<br>umer<br>esident<br>d Address   | her agree<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicate comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or capatile or Capacity:   | action, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the process of my position as registered agent.  Corporation Service Company  By:  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage Title or Capacity:  | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr<br>is/are:  Name an Brian Ga      | city. I furi<br>I am famili<br>umer<br>esident<br>d Address   | her agree<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or caparitle or Capacity:  President, DLC   | action, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prosess of my position as registered agent.  Corporation Service Company  By:  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  Address:  Jamie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140                             | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage Title or Capacity:  | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr<br>is/are:  Name an Brian Ga      | city. I furn<br>am famili<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher                               | her agree<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicate comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or capacity:   | acity and address of the person(s) who was a Marie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  DLC Capital Mgmt LLC  | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage Title or Capacity:  | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr<br>is/are:  Name an Brian Ga      | city. I furn<br>am famili<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher                               | her agree<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or caparitle or Capacity:  President, DLC   | action, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prosess of my position as registered agent.  Corporation Service Company  By:  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  (Registered agent)  Address:  Jamie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140                             | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage Title or Capacity:  | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr<br>is/are:  Name an Brian Ga      | city. I furn<br>am famili<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher                               | her agree<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicate to comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or caparity:  President, DLC  | acity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address:  Jamie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  DLC Capital Mgmt LLC  3921 Alton Rd. #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140   | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage Title or Capacity:  | e to act in this capa<br>e of my duties, and a<br>Roxanne T<br>Asst. Vice Pr<br>is/are:  Name an Brian Ga      | city. I furn<br>am famili<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher                               | her agree<br>ar with |
| designated in this applicato comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap. Title or Capacity: President, DLC  Manager  (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law  | acity and address of the person(s) who same and Address:  Jamie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  DLC Capital Mgmt LLC  3921 Alton Rd. #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  sary)  of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certifications of the person)                        | gent's signature)  no has/have authority to manage  Title or Capacity:  Authorized Person  | e to act in this capa e of my duties, and a Roxanne T Asst. Vice Pr is/are:  Name an Brian Ga 1600 N E Lower G | city. I furn<br>am familia<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher<br>Bethlehem I<br>wynedd, Pa | Pike A 19002         |
| designated in this applicato comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or caparity: President, DLC  Manager  (Use attachments if necessing surjection under the law of the translator must be seen to complete the complete surjection.)  | acity and address of the person(s) who same and Address:  Jamie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  DLC Capital Mgmt LLC  3921 Alton Rd. #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  sary)  of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certifications of the person)                        | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance oper and complete performance oper and complete performance oper and complete performance operations of the co | Roxanne T Asst. Vice Pr  is/are:  Name an Brian Ga 1600 N I Lower G  | city. I furn<br>am familia<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher<br>sethlehem layredd, P.     | Pike<br>A 19002      |
| designated in this applicato comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or caparity: President, DLC  Manager  (Use attachments if necessing jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be seen to complete the | acity and address of the person(s) who are and Address:  Jamie Mandel  3921 Alton Rd #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  DLC Capital Mgmt LLC  3921 Alton Rd. #465  Miami Beach, FL 33140  sary)  of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certifulation of the Department of State constitutes) | ent as registered agent and agree oper and complete performance oper and complete performance oper and complete performance oper and complete performance operations of the co | Roxanne T Asst. Vice Pr  is/are:  Name an Brian Ga 1600 N I Lower G  | city. I furn<br>am familia<br>urner<br>esident<br>d Address<br>llagher<br>sethlehem layredd, P.     | Pike<br>A 19002      |

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "437 NE 29TH STREET, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "437 NE 29TH STREET, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 202523782

Date: 03-27-19